

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
MC(WP(C)) No.175 of 2022
With
WP(C) No.140 of 2022

Santanu Roy

...Petitioner/s

- Versus –

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER

21.07.2022

[1] Heard Mr. Phungyo Zhingkei, learned Jr. counsel to Mr. BP. Sahu, learned senior counsel for the applicant/ petitioner in MC(WP(C)) No.175 of 2022 and Mr. H. Samarjit, learned Government Advocate for the respondents.

[2] Mr. Phungyo Zhingkei, learned Jr. counsel to Mr. BP. Sahu, learned senior counsel for the applicant in MC(WP(C)) No.175 of 2022 represented that he has filed this application seeking the prayers as follows:

1. Pass an interim order/writ/direction thereby staying the operation of the order dated 21.04.2022(Annexure-B/1).
- ii) And/ or pass any other appropriate order that this Hon'ble Court deems fit and just in the interest of justice."

whereas Mr. H. Samarjit, learned Government Advocate for the respondents seeks time to file counter affidavit.

[3] Therefore, post these matters on 17.08.2022.

