

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C))/175/2022

SANTANU ROY

.... *Applicant/s*

- Versus –

STATE OF MANIPUR AND 2 OTHERS

.... *Respondent/s*

With WP(C)/140/2022

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

17.08.2022

Heard Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA for the State Respondent.

[2] Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA seeks further time for filing counter affidavit in both MC[W.P.(C)]No.175 of 2022 and W.P.(C)No.140 of 2022.

[3] Therefore, post these matters finally on 06.09.2022 for filing counter affidavit in MC[W.P.(C)]No.175 of 2022 and W.P.(C)No.140 of 2022.

JUDGE

- *Larson*