

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL  
MC(W.P.(C) No.175 of 2022  
With  
W.P.(C) No.140 of 2022

Santanu Roy

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 2 Ors

...Respondent/s

BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN  
ORDER

19.10.2022

[1] Heard Mr. Deepak Prasad Sahu, learned Jr. counsel to Mr. B.P. Sahu, learned senior counsel for the applicant and Mr. H. Samarjit, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents.

[2] Mr. Deepak Prasad Sahu, learned counsel for the applicant represented that he has filed the application seeking the prayers for staying the operation of the order dated 21.04.2022 in which Mr. H. Samarjit, learned Government Advocate has already taken time for filing counter affidavit.

[3] Therefore, post these matters on 28.09.2022 finally for filing counter affidavit in the Misc.Case.

Ab. Surjit

JUDGE