

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

MC(WP(C)) No. 175 of 2022

Santanu Roy

... *Applicant*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... *Respondents*

With

WP(C) No. 140 of 2022

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

23-05-2023

Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner, Mr. Niranjan Sanasam, learned GA appeared for the respondents No. 1 and 2 and Mr. R.S. Reisang, learned senior counsel appeared for the MPSC.

Counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No. 2 had been filed and the same is on record.

Mr. R.S. Reisang, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent No. 3 submitted that no counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No. 3 will be filed and that at the time of hearing of the present writ petition, respondent No. 3 will rely on the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent No. 2.

Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel seeks one week's time for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No. 2.

Prayer is allowed.

List these cases again on 05-06-2023. In the meantime, petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder affidavit, if so advised.

JUDGE

Devananda